Bulletin 500 Line
Accessories — Field Installed
1-118
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Disconnect Switch Accessories, continued
For use on Bulletins 502, 502L, 506, 506X, 512, 512H, 512M, 512V, 522, 532, 542, 572, 1242, 1272, 1282, 1232X, and 1232V
Description For Use With Cat. No.
Lug Connectors (3 per package)
1494C, 1494F,
1494G, and 1494V
Disconnect Switches
Disconnect Size [A] Wire Size
30 #14…8 AWG Wire �
60 #14…4 AWG Wire § 1494R-N1
100 #8…1/0 AWG Wire § 1494R-N2
200 #6…4/0 AWG Wire § 1494R-N3
400 #6…250 MCM AWG
16 mm2…120 mm2 1494R-N14
400 #4 AWG…500 MCM Wire (oversized) 1494R-N15
600 (2) of #1/0…350 MCM Wire § 1494R-N10
Cat. No. 1494R-N3 600 (2) of #1/0…350 MCM Wire
1491-N621 or 1491-
R621 600 A fuse
blocks
♣ 1494R-N11
Protective Fuse Covers
Switch Rating [A] Fuse Class
Fuse Clip Rating [A]
Cat. No.250V 600V
30
30
60
30
60
60
100
Non-fusible
H, R
H, R
J
J
Non-fusible
Non-fusible
—
30
60
30
60
—
—
—
—
—
30
60
—
—
1495-N64
30
60
100
H, R
H, R
J
—
—
100
30
60
100
1495-N65
100 H, R
J
100
200
100
200 1495-N66
200
200
Non-fusible
H, J, R
J
—
—
200
400
—
—
200
400
� 1495-N67
200
200
Non-fusible
H, J, R
—
200
—
200 � 1495-N62
400
400
Non-fusible
H, J, R
—
400
—
400 � 1495-N68
400
400
Non-fusible
H, J, R
—
400
—
400 � 1495-N63
600 Non-fusible
J
—
600
—
600 � 1495-N61
� All terminals of the 30 A switches are furnished with self-lifting pressure plate connectors (N56, N57, and N58) as standard.
§ Each kit contains three lugs.
♣ Each kits contains two lugs.
� Switch with right-hand mechanism.
�Switch with left-hand mechanism.
NEMA Non-Combination Contactors/Starters and Combination Contactors/Starters
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
Bulletin 1494
NEMA Disconnect Switches
1-225
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Accessories
Description For Use With Cat. No.
Lug Connectors (3 per package)
1494C, 1494F, 1494G, and
1494V Disconnect
Switches
Disconnect Size [A] Wire Size
30 #14…8 AWG Wire �
60 #14…4 AWG Wire § 1494R-N1
100 #8…1/0 AWG Wire § 1494R-N2
200
#6…4/0 AWG Wire § 1494R-N3
#6…250 MCM Wire (oversized) § 199-LF1
400
(2) of #1/0…250 MCM Wire § 1494R-N14
#4 AWG…500 MCM Wire (oversized) § 1494R-N15
600
(2) of #1/0…350 MCM Wire § 1494R-N10
(2) of #1/0…350 MCM Wire 1491-N621 or 1491-R621
600 A fuse blocks
♣ 1494R-N11
Cat. No. 1494R-N3 (1) of #4…500 MCM Wire ♣ 1494R-N12
Ground Connectors
1494C, 1494F, 1494G, and
1494V Disconnect
Switches
599-GR1
Ground Lug Kits
30…100 A
200…400 A 599-GR2
600 A 599-GR3
30, 60 A 1494H & 1494HL Safety
Switches
599-GR4
Cat. No. 599-GR1 100, 200 A 599-GR5
Neutral Kits
30 A @ 250/600V AC Fusible (Type 1 & 3R)
1494H Safety Switches
599-NK1
30 A @ 250/600V AC Non-Fusible (Type 1 & 3R) 599-NK2
30 A @ 250/600V AC Fusible & Non-Fusible (Type 12) 599-NK3
60 A @ 250/600V AC Fusible & Non-Fusible (Type 1 & 3R) 599-NK4
60 A @ 250/600V AC Fusible (Type 12) 599-NK5
60 A @ 250/600V AC Non-Fusible (Type 12) 599-NK6
100 A @ 250/600V AC Fusible (Type 1 & 3R) 599-NK7
100 A @ 250/600V AC Non-Fusible (Type 1, 3R, and 12) 599-NK8
100 A @ 250/600V AC Fusible (Type 12) 599-NK9
200 A @ 250/600V AC Fusible & Non-Fusible (Type 1 & 3R) 599-NK10
200 A @ 250/600V AC Fusible & Non-Fusible (Type 12) 599-NK11
Phase Barrier Kits
1494C, 1494F, 1494G,
1494V
Disconnect Size [A]
30, 60 1494F-PH2
100 1494F-PH3
200 1494F-PH4
400 1494F-PH5
� All terminals of the 30 A switches are furnished with self-lifting pressure plate connectors as standard.
♣ Each kits contains (2) lugs.
§ Each kit contains (3) lugs.
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P